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534I Horizon Direct Vent
Zero Clearance
Dimensions & Framing 

Mantel

36”
(914 mm)

min.

Min. 36”
(914 mm)

from
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materials

See tableA
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Gas line

32-3/16” (817 mm)
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3” (75 mm) min.
To side wall from

inner frame
in front of 

the appliance

X

Stand-offs
7” (180 mm)
From finished
wall front
to top vent

Stand-offs

4-1/2”
(114 mm)

1-1/2”
(38 mm)
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33-3/4” to
header

WARNING! 
The 9” (23 cm) space 

between the appliance 
and the header MUST 
be non-combustible

(cement board or
similar) when using

the 534HNK or 
534HPK kits.

29-3/4” to wall finish
30-3/4” when using 

645CFV Clearview Front

35-1/2”

Wall Finish

FRAMING DIMENSIONS

This is the framing 
width. Wall finish 
to 32-3/16” wide.

16” min. straight out or off the top venting.
Allow for elbow if rear vent with rise.

Header height MUST BE 
38-3/4” when using 

the 534HNK or 
534HPK High Input kits!

45-1/2” (115.5 cm) min.

45-1/2” (115.5 cm
) m

in
.

1-1/2”
(38 mm)
min.
clearance

64-1/4” (163.2 cm
) m

in.

Mantel depth “A” 1”
(25 mm)

2”
(51 mm)

3”
(76 mm)

4”–5”
(102–127 mm)

6”
(152 mm)

7”
(178 mm)

8”–12” max.
(203–305 mm) max.

Mantel clearance “B” 7”
(178 mm)

8”
(203 mm)

9”
(229 mm)

10”
(254 mm)

11”
(279 mm)

12”
(305 mm)

14”
(356 mm)

See 534I with 534HK 
High Input Kits 

specification sheet.
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